
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on July 19, 2025

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 15, 2025

Progress
Estimate Number

48

Contract ID 230519-D02 Pay Period Start July 1, 2025 Original Contract Amount $3,588,000.00
Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End July 15, 2025 Net Change Order Amount $824,845.70

Current Contract Amount $4,412,845.70

Approval Date   By User

July 15, 2025 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by mcgind1

July 15, 2025 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by gabelj3

July 18, 2025 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete

June 30, 2024 June 30, 2025 93.86%

Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 7, 2023 June 7, 2023

Letting Date May 19, 2023 May 19, 2023

Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2023 July 1, 2023

Work Began Date

No Milestones Exist for Contract

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   48

This Estimate Previous To Date
230519-D02

Total Posted Items Pay $151,968.25 $3,989,985.32 $4,141,953.57
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,989,985.32 $4,141,953.57
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $151,968.25

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number Line Number Item Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount

J5P3486 0010 6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR DLR $1.495 101,651 $151,968.25

Project J5P3486 - Total $151,968.25

Overall - Total $151,968.25
Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Report Generated on July 19, 2025

Contract Project Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J5P3486 FAS 
S403041

Job Order 
Contract for 
guardrail 
and guard 
cable repair

Various VARIOUS in Camden, Miller, Maries, Laclede, Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington and Dent Counties

Totals by Job Numbers
J5P3486 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $151,968.25 $3,989,985.32 $4,141,953.57
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $151,968.25 $3,989,985.32 $4,141,953.57

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Exceptions

Report Generated on July 19, 2025

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on July 19, 2025

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract 
ID

Project 
No.

Category Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Bid Quantity Net 
Change 
Order

Total 
Current 
Quantity

Unit Total Posted 
Approved 

Qty

Unit 
Price

Total Value POSTED 
To Date (See report 

generated date)

230519-
D02

J5P3486 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 2,400,000.00 543,143.81 2,943,143.81 DLR 2,761,945.00 $1.50 $4,129,107.78
0001 5001 1094000 FORCE ACCOUNT 0.00 12,845.70 12,845.70 EA 12,845.70 $1.00 $12,845.70
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)
0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items 0.00 DLR $1.00

Project J5P3486 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $4,141,953.48

230519-D02  Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $4,141,953.48

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on July 19, 2025

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.
Project: J5P3486

Line 
Number

Item 
Code

Description DWR 
Date

DWR 
Approval 

Date

Posting 
Sequence 

No.

Quantity 
Posted

Units Location From 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

To 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

Comments

0010 6189916 MISC. 7/2/25 7/11/25 1 2,030.00 DLR K25D4779 1273 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 169.4

7/11/25 2 1,188.00 DLR K25D4788 1282 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 169.8

7/11/25 3 824.00 DLR K25D4789 1283 I-44 PULASKI CABLE 162.8

7/11/25 4 2,653.00 DLR K25D4853 1298 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 181.6

7/11/25 5 1,079.00 DLR K25D4857 1302 I-44 LACLEDE CABLE 141.8

7/11/25 6 1,073.00 DLR K25D4858 1303 I-44 LACLEDE CABLE 112.2

7/11/25 7 882.00 DLR K25D4860 1305 I-44 LACLEDE CABLE 116.6

7/11/25 8 3,174.00 DLR K25D4861 1306 I-44 LACLEDE CABLE 122.8

7/11/25 9 1,912.00 DLR K25D4862 1307 MO5 LACLEDE CABLE .01

7/11/25 10 1,670.00 DLR K25D4863 1308 US-54 MILLER GUARDRAIL .01

7/11/25 11 2,010.00 DLR K25D4889 1334 MO42 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL .01

7/11/25 12 4,977.00 DLR K25D4796 1290 MO8 CRAWFORD GUARDRAIL .01

7/11/25 13 1,040.00 DLR K25D4798 1293 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 222.4

7/11/25 14 996.00 DLR K25D4800 1295 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 215.6

7/11/25 15 1,143.00 DLR K25D4832 1292 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 221

7/11/25 16 902.00 DLR K25D4851 1296 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 204.8

7/11/25 17 1,916.00 DLR K25D4852 1297 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 192.8

7/11/25 18 1,206.00 DLR K25D4864 1309 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 213.8

7/8/25 7/11/25 1 1,524.00 DLR K25D4885 1330 MO5 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL .01

7/11/25 2 1,919.00 DLR K25D4886 1331 MO42 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL .01

7/11/25 3 1,460.00 DLR K25D4799 1294 I-44 CRAWFORD GUARDRAIL 214

7/11/25 4 1,793.00 DLR K25D4884 1329 I-44 PHELPS GUARDRAIL 186.4

7/11/25 5 681.00 DLR K25D4883 1328 I-44 PHELPS GUARDRAIL 186

7/11/25 6 813.00 DLR 25D4869 1314 I-44 CRAWFORD GUARDRAIL 210

7/11/25 7/15/25 1 1,123.00 DLR K25D4865 1310 PHELPS CABLE 199.4

7/15/25 2 812.00 DLR K25D4870 1315 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 197.4

7/15/25 3 1,327.00 DLR K25D4872 1317 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 181

7/15/25 4 578.00 DLR K25D4875 1320 I-44 PULASKI CABLE 161.8

7/15/25 5 2,329.00 DLR K25D4878 1323 I-44 LACLEDE CABLE 133

7/15/25 6 1,012.00 DLR K25D4879 1324 I-44 LACLEDE CABLE 131.4

7/15/25 7 617.00 DLR K25D4881 1326 I-44 LACLEDE CABLE 135.6

7/15/25 8 656.00 DLR K25D4882 1327 I-44 PULASKI CABLE 151.2

7/15/25 9 14,640.00 DLR K25D4781 1275 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 215

7/15/25 10 1,402.00 DLR K25D4888 1333 I-44 CRAWFORD LOW 205.6

7/15/25 11 11,369.00 DLR K25D4786 1280 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 206.4

7/15/25 12 1,904.00 DLR K25D4866 1311 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 217.6

7/15/25 13 824.00 DLR K25D4868 1313 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 218.8

7/15/25 14 970.00 DLR K25D4867 1312 I-44 CRAWFORD CABLE 221.8

7/15/25 15 2,744.00 DLR K25D4873 1318 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 185.4

7/15/25 16 20,479.00 DLR K25D4775 1269 I-44 PHELPS CABLE 185.6

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).
No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 5 of 7



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Jul 19, 2025

Contract ID: 230519-D02

No Data Available

Revision 5/29/2025 6 2:00:00 AM



Contract Adjustments for Contract -   230519-D02

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 7 of 7


